RESOLUTION NO. :\ 5

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN “CHANGE ORDER NO.
1” WITH NORTHWEST STRIPING & SEALING, LLC, PERTAINING TO THE
CITY’S 2024 CRACK SEAL PROJECT

WHEREAS, the City previously entered into a construction contract with Northwest Striping &
Sealing, LLC, for crack sealing and seal coating; and

WHEREAS, the City desires to increase the quantities for this project; and

WHEREAS, a written change order — labeled Change Order No. 1 — has been drafted, its terms are
acceptable to City staff, and the net effect will be that the previous contract price will be increased
by an estimated $1,079.00 and the new adjusted contract price thus become $35,659.00 (which
amount is not inclusive of sales tax); and

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that good cause exists;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SELAH,
WASHINGTON, that the Mayor be and is authorized to sign Change Order No. 1 with Northwest
Striping & Sealing, LLC, in the form appended hereto.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SELAH,
WASHINGTON, this 8% day of October, 2024.
//;//< Q{L«-* ‘)

ATTEST: Roger Beéll, Mayor
M

¢
Courtney (McGarity, City/Clerk

APPRC\ED AS TO FORM:

Lliob Case, City Attorney

Resolution No. 5} 5
Page 1 of 1



